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FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10049837  |M5X 35H24T SCREW M5 L=35 3
2 10081014  |A9200LHL #5554 CONTROLL BOX 1
3 10012080  [M4 X 20824T SCREW M5 L=20 1
4 10006115 |5, 3X9X 144[# WASHER 5.3X9X 1 1
5 10066540  |J& B AR SIDE PLATE GASKET 1
6 20025957  |J5 @R SIDE PLATE 1
7 10008972  [SM3/16” X 28#24%] SCREW SM3/16” X 28 9
8 10003875  |M4 X 8#E4T SCREW M4 L=8 2
9 10071618 YRR AR PLASTIC PLATE 1
10 10062565 |Zask e £k 4% 14 WASHER 1
11 10062049  |Zesk Je 4 de dH A BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
12 10011006  |# s RUBBER PLUG 1
13 10008938 | E OIL WINDOW 1
14 10008939 19X 3 O [l 0-RING 19X 3 1
15 10011149 ekt ] THREAD CUTTER 1
16 10050423 [SM9/64” X 4082%] SCREW SM9/64” X 40 2
17 10008943 ¥k s RUBBER PLUG 3
18 10031086  |Zesk s BOBBIN WIDER ASM. 1
19 10004380  [SM3/16” X 32124%] SCREW SM3/16” X 32 3
20 10008942 ¥R 3 RUBBER PLUG 2
21 10052992  |iF kiR THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1
22 10008934  [SM3/16” X 2812%] SCREW SM3/16” X 28 4
23 10010587 ¥ RUBBER PLUG 1
24 20031493 BB R R B INSTALL THE RACK ADAPTER PLATE 1
25 10074263 EAE B OPERATION PANEL SEAT 1
26 10073422 TR ERE B IR e R HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION BOS FRAME ADAPTER PLATE 1
27 10073378 T 5 o A T AR R R HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL ADAPTER BOARD 1
28 10081012 |44 b ok 48 OPERATING SCEEN SPRING HOLDER 1
29 10073821 N kY STAINLESS STEEL GASKET 1
30 10073847 (M4 X 84T SCREW M4 L=8 2
31 10011145  [BAAR 2R MONOCULAR WIRE BOARD 1
32 10073379 T 44 THI AR AR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL PRESSING PLATE 1
33 10007096  [M5X 10824T SCREW M5 L=10 4
34 10003019 |63k [ 6 WASHER 4
35 10062031 T A 2 FACE PLATE GASKET 1
36 20024053 | FACE PLATE 1
37 10048800  [M4 X 10824%] SCREW M4 L=10 3
38 10070679 |IHCEERRE R4 DECORATIVE PANEL 1

10066519  |mitCEdfE Hiz DECORATIVE PANEL (1)

10066521 [THIHR A=A DI 2 DECORATIVE PANEL (1)
39 10008977 1 28 RUBBER PLUG 2
40 10011099  |# s RUBBER PLUG 1
41 10081025 AR ET SCREW 2
42 10082463 TorEE R 1. 6 NEEDLE 1.6 1
43 10063944  [SM3/16” X 28424T SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
44 10071790 |fl#5F 40 A4 GHrLOGO) OPERATION SCREEN ASM. 1
45 10043305  [SM11/64” X 40424] SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
46 10080510 Y5 F 5% PUSH BUTTON HOUSING 1
47 10080235 Y B BUTTON HOLDER 1
48 10030189 (M3 X 84T SCREW M3 L=8 4
49 10000101 [SM11/64” X 40824T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
50 10081017 JEAE$Z ] FRAME PRESS BUTTON 1
51 10081016 EEkEil START BUTTON 1
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FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

75 fHs 2 HR DESCRIPTION Akt
NO. Part No. Qty
52 10081018 SUF A SCRAM BUTTON 1
53 10011168 [4.6X 11.6X 1. 634 WASHER 4.6X11.6X1.6 2
54 10081007  [HL3KAT LED LAMP 1
55 10065750  |HISCHEER BED SCREW STUD 1
56 10012142 [SM15/64” X 2842 4T SCREW SM15/64” X 28 4
57 10065751 HI B BED SCREW STUD B 1
58 10009074 M4 X ARBET SCREW M4 L=4 2
59 10081005 HH e 2 28 2 A ELECTROMAGENET TENSION DISK 1
60 10001513 [#24] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 1
61 10038945 R A PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
62 10053484 17X1 0P O0-RING 17X 1 1
63 10081006 |Fa2k H Rk ELECTRONMAGNETIC 1
64 10000205  [SM3/16” X 281Z24] SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
65 10037581 Je LR HBET SCREW 1
66 10002896  |M4 X 5HE4T SCREW M4 L=5 1
67 10080576  |PhekansE SPRING 1
68 10051910 BB HR LOCK PLATE 1
69 10010399  [SM3/32” X 56H24T SCREW SM3/32” X 56 1
70 10005489  |iF kK THREAD TENSION DISK 2
71 10004625  |FAZkiR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
72 10004176 A SPRING 1
73 10004199 |2 k1zhbR ROTATING STOPPER 1
74 10062024 FA 2 i R BF THREAD TENSION NUT 1
75 10041529 SM3/16” X 28424T SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
76 10070942 | 22k s apet TOP THREAD TENSION ASM 1
77 10008940 | %4 ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 1
78 10008973 [SM11/64” X 40824T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 3
79 10062047  [JEF0EE SLIDE BUCKIE 2
80 20027103 |HhLkATyE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
81 10040969 [#5 I 3E RUBBER_PLUG 1
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10010587  |# s RUBBER PLUG 1
2 10053132 |41#F LihE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
3 10059132 |EHAFiEREAE: NEEDLE BAR HOLDER 1
4 10030286 SM9/64” X 4042 5T SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
5 10008864 ¥4 3E RUBBER PLUG 1
6 10063561 EHFF NEEDLE BAR 1
7 10008955  |4MHFF FihE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
8 10005943  |£MFF N HIEZH NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
9 10010591 T LR NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
10 10010588 SM1/8” X 40424T SCREW SM1/8” X 40 1
11 10028796  [DBX 1 10#41 [E W PiHLET NEEDLE DBX1 10# 1
12 10052994 | BhERAT4LLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
13 10010083 [SM15/64” X 2842 4T SCREW SM15/64” X 28 1
14 10081021 EFAT AR COUNTER WEIGHT 1
15 10010065  [SM1/4” X 404247 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 1
16 10010545 SM9/32” X 2842 4T SCREW SM9/32” X 28 1
17 10010534  [12.2X0.8 OFH 0-RING 9.2X2.4 1
18 10010082  [SM9/32 “ X 28#2 4T SCREW SM9/32” X 28 1
19 10054365 | SHUEHA M GUIDE & SILDER 1
20 10043360 SM11/64” X 40424T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
21 10003578 |6204ZZNR%1 7k BEARING 1
22 10059928  |#hA&E SHAFT SLEEVE 1
23 10000881  [SM1/4” X 40424T SCREW SM1/4” X 40 2
24 10041529 SM11/64 “ X 40424T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
25 10081022  |Z& E5h%e DRIVING WHEEL 1
26 10058166 | L#h % SHAFT SLEEVE 1
27 10005020 SM1/4” X 40084T SCREW SM1/4” X 40 2
28 10051571 b THRUST COLLAR 1
29 10077893 A EEES SHAFT SLEEVE 1
30 10062629 32 X 15713} OIL SEAL 32X 15 1
31 10082025 I MAIN SHAFT 1
32 10002445 | A< iG%CH1E GEAR ASM. 1
33 10072810 B EPUAR/REAL R |MOTER 1
34 10059025 MARZET 20 1F SCREW M5 4
35 20022207 | B# HEAD WHEEL 1
36 10006157 M5 X S8#Z4T SCREW M5 L=8 2
37 10002561 B i GEAR 1
38 10041529  [SM3/16” X 28424T SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
39 10007267 |y % SHAFT SLEEVE 1
40 10058174 | "2 % UPRIGHT SHAFT 1
41 10007235  |BHI R HE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
42 10002509 Bl T < pyEe g GEAR ASM. 1
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

75 5 /. How
NO. Part No. i DESCRIPTIY Qty
1 10059084 (M4 X 164H &84T SCREW M4 L=16 4
2 10080508 D LK 5 STEPPING MOTOR 1

10080504 Hh D L K STEPPING MOTOR (1)
3 10011824 M6 X 124247 SCREW M6 1=12 2
4 10001513 [M3 X 6HE4T SCREW M3 L=6 1
5 10080208 R R 22 2R AR MOTOR BRACKET 1
6 10080249 |#:iEi24T SWITICHING SCREW 1
7 10003165  [M5X 10%84T SCREW M5 L=10 1
8 10080214 e S AR MEDIUM PRESS FOOT CRANK 1
9 10080215 b AT MEDIUM PRESS FOOT CONNECTING ROD 1
10 10057547 AT RRET AXTAL SCREW 2
11 10080213 JEFF 522 PRESS ROD GUIDE 1
12 10011005  |M4 X 94Z4T SCREW M4 L=9 1
13 10057542  |JEAF PRESS ROD 1
14 10057415 RPNyl MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT 1
15 10011680  [4.6X9.7X0. 8T [& WASHER 4.6X9.7X0.8 1
16 10010650  [SM9/64" X 40824%T SCREW SM9/64" X 40 1
17 10005915 |#hE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
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Al B R A AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONETS
75 5 ” =
NO. Part No. i DESCRIPTIY Qty
1 10074157 |3 R PSLAMSANE £ THROTTLE 2
2 10078938 WP A A IMD J 16 X 15 CYLINDER 1
3 10003162  [M5X 12024T SCREW M5 L=12 3
4 10073193 |4 B & B <UL 54 5 CYLINDER SPRING 1
5 10080211 7 B S ST 2 B A CYLINDER PLATE 1
6 10002991 |43k P WASHER 4 2
7 10051846  |WB4T SCREW 2
8 10077252 |RRAREF B 4% KF-M5x08F TIE-IN 1
9 10080892 i B AT 5 22 AUXILIARY GUIDE BRACKET 1
10 10030286  |#24T SCREW 1
11 10071706  |IEAF 55848 GUIDE BRACKET GROOVE 1
12 10039656 |M4 X 8HE4T SCREW M4 L=8 2
13 10008937  |A 4 ARM THREAD GUIDE LEFT 1
14 10008973 [SM11/64” X 40824T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
15 20031494 A B A i R AUXILIARY PRESS FOOT SEAT 1
16 10012146  |SM3/16” X 28124T SCREW SM3/16” X 281247 2
17 10080210 7 B I JE AT AUXILIARY PRESS LEVER 1
18 10063745  |[EAFHE PRESS ROD SHAFT SLEEVE 1
19 10010953  [M5X 10824T SCREW M5 L=10 2
20 10073336 |4l B & AUXILIARY PRESS PIN CONNCTION BLOCK 1
| 21 10054986 | % i IE A4 AUXILIARY PRESS FOOT 1
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| Bl S BT 2 PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10002560 | FAh<ik%eH1E GEAR ASM. 1
2 10058173 4 1] THRUST COLLAR 2
3 10012062  [SM11/64” X 40424] SCREW SM11/64” X 40 4
4 10063444 | FHhEHE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
5 10041529  [SM3/16” X 28#24T SCREW SM3/16” X 28 1
6 10064224 T h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 1
7 10062467  |fEREE e _DSH1. 6-BOTR HOOK 1
8 10063086  |[#&:ts BOBBIN 1
9 10065171 1. 6P#2 75BC-DB (6) —-NBL2 BOBBIN CASE 1
10 10010063 |rats 0IL WICK 1
11 10000457 [HEARBRHISEETOTE Pl 0-RING 1
12 10010064 T A B P R T SCREW 1
13 10058278 DR RS SHAFT SLEEVE 1
14 10014503 7.94 X 22X 6. 5y 3} OIL SEALING 7.94X22X6.5 2
15 10058168 DEEEIEES SHAFT SLEEVE 1
16 10013029 7.94 X 12X 3. 53} OIL SEALING 7.94X12X3.5 1
17 10061665  |ME4T SCREW 1
18 10011588  [SM11/64” X 4082%] SCREW SM11/64” X 40 3
19 10058187  |##Bh 7] AUXILTARY KNIFE 1
20 10065745  |4HBh 142 AUXILIARY TOOL HOLDER 1
21 10065744  |FzhTI8E ACTIVE TURRET 1
22 10058184  |Fzh7] ACTIVE KNIFE 1
23 10013026 | JIZEJEHR TOOL HOLDER PRESSING PLATE 1
24 10009626 [M3X 4. 354B4T SCREW M3 L=4.35 3
25 10011514 [SM11/64” X 40424T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 4
26 10065742 | JIHhERT KNIFE SHAFT CRACK ROD 1
27 10012752 (M4 X 108247 SCREW M4 L=10 2
28 10065749 |FRAZFEHR RULER PLATE 1
29 10065748 | B AL EHEASB SPRING PIN B 1
30 10065746  |E A # SPRING 1
31 10065747 BT SPRING PIN 1
32 10065741 B T) TTHERT KNIFE SHAFT CRACK ROD 1
33 10012752 [M4X 10824T SCREW M4 L=10 1
34 10065743 |4 B JJHIENT 22280k CONNECTING ROD MOUNTING PLATE 1
35 10011580 |47 )8R h dhAs - 3h BLOCK 1
36 10065756 B8 HhKC CRANK C 1
37 10000980 [M5X 14884T SCREW M5 L=14 3
38 10065738 |PI&kHhE BUSHING 1
39 10065739 IDAE: TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
40 10075267 B2 Hh AR B CRARK B 1
41 10076009  |VZkmhBEH M CRARK ASM. 1
42 10065763 |BUZRH4 & I EAL MOTOR 1
43 10067540  |Ze3EHK PLATE 1
44 10006115 P[5 WSAHER 5 2
45 10005537 LT H ] 5 WSAHER 5 2
46 10000980 [M5X 14424T SCREW M5 L=14 1
47 10002954 T B[4 WSAHER 4 3
48 10009503 |#EEEA[E 4 WSAHER 4 3
49 10014395  |M4 X 14824T SCREW M4 L=14 3
50 10061669 JERR 7E L ROTATING SHUTTLE POSITIONING HOOK 1
51 10011101 [SM11/64” X 40424] SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
52 10060697  |4r£ke% DISPART 1
53 10013154  [9X 4. 5X0. 8 [4 WASHER 9X4.5X0. 8 1
54 10014474 [SM11/64” X 4082%] SCREW _SM11/64” X 40 1
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10012084  [SM1/4” X 4048247 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 1
2 10012103 |44k OIL CONNECTION 1
3 10011471 TH A e CLAMK 1
4 10063945 4V 4 OIL RETAINING SPONGE 1
5 10012160 R CLAMK 5
6 10007800  [3X5yh4 OIL TUBE 3X5 700
7 10007796 |4 X 67H%E OIL TUBE 4 X6 260
8 10058212 |y =i OIL CONNECTION 1
9 10079087  |HZR IEFEIEM: SCREW 1
10 10032402 D5.5X OYWE OIL TUBE 5.5X8 30
11 10079124  |#&pE WASHER 1
12 10072496 |2 &R 0IL PUMP 1
13 10050422  |W24T SCREW 1
14 10010066 [SM11/64” X 40824%T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
15 10068421 VAN ARG INDICATOR ASM. 1
16 10077562 AR A OIL POINTER ASM. 1
17 10058100 [IA#EHE o 2 B GEARBOX COVER GASKET 1
18 10008943 ¥z RUBBER PLUG 1
19 10051249 |5%& GUIDE SLEEVE 1
20 10053411 fid ek MAGNET 1
21 10064136 |k OIL CONNECTION 1
22 10066949 |8k OIL CONNECTION 1
23 10011471 |k o & & CLAMK 2
24 10058103 Tk OIL CONNECTION 2
25 10000567  [3.6X 1.8 OJK[& 0-RING 3.6X%1.8 2
26 10058087 THE IR R AT SCREW 1
27 10058063 W T GEARBOX COVER 1
28 10009988 gl WASHER 1
29 10009991  [SM5/16” X 24#2%T SCREW SM5/16” X 24 1
30 10081008 TH R T At OIL QUANTITY ALARM SWITCH 1
31 10005478 [#24] M3 L=4 SCREW M3 L=4 2
32 10004611 |[SM3/16” X 2812 4T SCREW SM3/16” X 28 9
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X _FEEDING COMPONENTS

75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10009103 [M4 X 16H24T SCREW M4 L=16 14
2 10008144 |4 [ WASHER 4 12
3 10002954  |4%kpE WASHER 4 12
4 10080506 |X[a it AL K5 STEPPING MOTOR 1

10080502 |X[a) 25 3k M- K STEPPING MOTOR 1
5 10003164  [M5X 16424T SCREW M5 L=16 4
6 10005537 52 H P SPRING WASHER 5 7
7 10009469 54 | WASHER 5 7
8 10062845  |X[a] FEHL EL A% SPUR GEAR 1
9 10011232 M6 X 6H24T SCREW M6 L=6 4
10 20024320 FEL AL JRE 1 92 MOTOR BASE 1
11 10062710 Hik% GEAR 1
12 10062685  |# WASHER 3
13 10003601 6000ZZNR . 51 R 75 3R Fh 2K BEARING 2
14 10062709 W Hh PIN 1
15 10003281 944 bl WASHER 9 1
16 10004949 M5 X 8HE4T SCREW M5 L=8 2
17 10062711 Vit g R-SYNCHRONOS PULLEY 1
18 10001513 |M3 X 6HE4T SCREW M3 L=6 13
19 10062713 el 5 LEFT COVER 1
20 10009626 [M3X 4. 354847 SCREW M3 L=4.35 4
21 10066501 PR o7 B LIMIT BLOCK 2
22 10000984  |WE4T SCREW M3 L=9.5 1
23 10061948 [XJn) i AL AR (44D X DIRECTIOM SENSOR 1
24 10003875  |WE4T SCREW 1
25 10008229  [SL-12N3%sk PLASTIC CLIP 1
26 10080197 [XJa ik phAs 2 FEED BEAM 1
27 10080198 |HEBERIHR BAFFLE 1
28 10009653 444 P WASHER 4 1
29 10062767 B SPRING PIN 1
30 10062361 X E R 25-S5MINAA  [SYNCHRO BELT 1300
31 10003875 |#E4TM4 SCREW M4 2
32 10080205  |HEfE Sz 48 SUPPORT 1
33 10062731 iy ¥ PULLEY SHAFT 1
34 10003576 |6000ZZ%h % BEARTING 2
35 10062732 | A L-SYNCHRONOS PULLEY 1
36 10062733 7Kk Bk TENSIONING PLATE 1
37 10010196 M3 X 3424T SCREW M3 L=3 2
38 10062684 |44 SIDE BAFFLE 1
39 10006118 [M5X 25184T SCREW M5 L=25 3
40 10053626 [M3ME4T SCREW M3 4
41 10042219  |W24T SCREW M4 L=12 20
42 10003399 (M4 X 84T SCREW M4 L=8 4
43 10062682 | XJa) [H)25 7 IE AR PRESS PLATE 2
44 10080201 AR 5 SUPPORT SEAT 1
45 10080200  |XJa SEUA 1 GUIDE RAIL 1
46 10059560  |¥RHHEHE PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1
47 10052378 [#:3k PL4-M5 JOINT PL4-M5 2
48 10009667  [M3 X 6HE4T SCREW M3 L=6 4
49 10084641  |[HkFEEAR CONNECTOR ADAPTER BOARD 1
50 10000567 [y =AY 07 [E] 0-RINGS 2
51 10002976 |[MEETMAX 6 SCREW M4 L=6 2
52 10068882 | T i i 1L IR AR IR DETECTION PLATE 2
53 10041434 [BRSL S IRETMS X 18 SCREW M5 L=18 8
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FEEDING COMPONENTS

ikl f+5 £ DESCRIPTTON Bl
NO. Part No. Qty
54 10073847 M4 X SZ4T SCREW M4 1=8 6
55 10085103  [MIFEHR F40 TEMPLATE GUIDE RAIL 1
56 10040655  |MARZ4T SCREW M4 1
57 10070804 B PIN 1
58 10059084 M4 X 1620 G 24T SCREW M4 1=16 3
59 10084140 JE AR L PRESSURE CYLINDER 2
60 10051846 BRET SCREW 1
61 10063892 | Y[r)2f=3+ (41 P9 ) FF 35 57 5% 15430 |PLASTIC DRAG CHAIN 1

| 62 10084841 QT PEI8 X 1 0-RINGS 8X 1 4

16
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ViRl Y _FEEDING COMPONENTS
75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTZN Qty
1 10012073 M5 X 1620 A W4T SCREW M5 L=16 6
2 10080196 | X[m) Sl 4% i SUPPORTING SEAT 1
3 10000984  |W24T SCREW 1
4 10061948 X REEHLLSE (151848 ) [COMNECT CABLES 1
5 10063133 |Y[afk B a8 2 3k SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE 1
6 10009553 [M3 X 8#Z4T SCREW M3 L=8 2
7 10010138 [5X 1744 SPRING PIN 5X 17 2
8 10059084 M4 X 16824T SCREW M4 L=16 12
9 10003141 |M5X 20H24T SCREW M5 L=20 4
10 10080195 ERZ A PRESS PLATE 1
11 10081868 |Y[al [Fl2D 45 i PRESS PLATE 1
12 10080194 |1k} Ha FEED SEAT 2
13 10080193 TR LS FEED SUPPORTING SEAT 1
14 10076788  |X[4% A BN A SENSOR CHIP 1
15 10002976 |M4 X 642 4T SCREW M4 L=6 2
16 10080188  |Y[a) S ELZH 14 LINEAR GUIDE RAIL Y 2
17 10009103 M4 X 16424] SCREW M4 L=16 20
18 10010953  |M5X 10#24T SCREW M5 L=10 2
19 10069012 |Y[ay R Az STOP BLOCK 1
20 10080189 MEESE VAR Y-way rail seat 1
21 10002020  |M8X 20424T SCREW M8 L=20 1
22 10027837 |k EiE TENSION WHEEL SLEEVE 1
23 10050517 600477 BOMA# & BEARING 2
24 10007916 2044 [& THRUST COLLAR 20 1
25 10081684  |#[E WASHER 1
26 10042438 MRET SCREW 8
27 10005477 155732 =5 il 44 el THRUST COLLAR 15 2
28 10005194 5% = B4 2 WASHER 15 1
29 10060319 [NSK_62027Z7ZNRéh & BEARING 5
30 10080230 | Y[wy HLATL 2y PR A7 J2 LIMIT SEAT 1
31 10065629 M5 X 2020 A 4R4ET SCREW M5 L=20 6
32 10004949  |M5 X 8#Z4T SCREW M5 L=8 6
33 10053998 900V [ [F] 2 i # Y-SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY 3
34 10080187 Y [ [R) 25 7 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1
35 10006118  |M5X 25H24T SCREW M5 L=25 4
36 10005537 51 T 2 b SPRING WASHER 5 4
37 10012318 5| WASHER 5 4
38 10080183 | Y[a] ML) MOTOR BASE 1
39 10081955 M8 X 202 A W4T SCREW M8 L=20 17
40 10080503 |Y[rj 25 3k AL 22 -k STEPPING MOTOR 1
10080507  |Y[H 2P HEHEM- K STEPPING MOTOR 1
41 10080191 |Y[a)as e 4 DRIVEN SHAFT 1
42 10054063 9007 %R [EI2E 47 35-S5M  |SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1500
43 10080185 MEE==E DRIVEN WHEEL SHAFT 1
44 10080184 |Y[aIH4¢ Ja SCHE A REAR SUPPORTING SEAT 1
45 10080186 |Y) MBh%e DRIVEN WHEEL 1
46 10080231 Y [ 8 I SCHE FRONT SUPPORTING SEAT 1
47 10080190  |Y[ayak Rk TENSIONING PLATE 1
48 10003084 |M6HE £E NUT M6 1
49 10080526 7S A IR A S R ETM6 X 70 SCREW M6 L=70 1
50 10080192 MED SR DRIVEN WHEEL SHAFT I

18
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S PNEUMATIC_COMPONENTS

75 5 h Ak

NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTLON Qty
1 10008119 D2.5X D4R TUBE ®2.5X ®4 6000
2 10002148 [#24] M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10 2
3 10064244 | *A2H HEAG IR 1 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
4 10007583 R 2R VALVE MOUTING PLATE 1
5 10003883 [#Z4] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
6 10052368 IECR ARG 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
7 10002180  |#24] M4 L=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
8 10052369 %%bij PLUG RQSM-04 1
9 10024399  [HARAEEK PLUD 1
10 10008151  |ATC PUC10653% B, TUBE ®10X ®6.5 200
11 10052376 | =P Bk THREE WAY QUICK CONNECTOR 1
12 10003458 O 101 HE R HilE 3k PLUD APC10-02 @10 1
13 10052367  |ATC HSVOST-IH & HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
14 10072653  |#24T SCREW 2
15 10064657 | I gk R AL FILTER REGULATOR 1
16 10008150 DAX DO TUBE ®4X D6 1800
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A4 a4 SEWING BED COMPONENTS
75 fHs 5 DESCRIPTTON Aokt
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10066886  |#Ei% BOLT 3
2 10003031  |8%k [ WASHER 8 4
3 10060854 [M6X 14824T SCREW M6 L=14 3
4 10003019  |6% M WASHER 6 9
5 10077787  |M6X 20824T SCREW M6 L=20 7
6 10081010 SR CE ML RIGHT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 1
7 10059873 MO B} NUT M6 8
8 10074629  [Z LI XA (30X 30) IN-LINE MACHINE SUCTION PLATE 1
10080217 AL AR (31X48) IN-LINE MACHINE SUCTION PLATE 1
9 10040655  |WB4T SCREW 14
10 10082264 [ ANEHFENREHR SHELL TABLE SURFACE 1
11 10004466 [HLSkEHHHAE HEAD CONNECTING HOOK 2
12 10011041 MLk R4 e HEAD CONNECTING HOOK SOCKET 2
13 10082263 [ HLEMR (30307 KAR ) IN-LINE MACHINE BOARD 1
10080216  [Z&AAHLEIR (31481 KUAR ) IN-LINE MACHINE BOARD 1
14 10051846 BRET SCREW 12
15 10063165  |4Efz 223k SERVICE MOUNTING PLATE 4
16 10081024  |[ZHE IR SUPPORT ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1
17 10065627 M5 X 1221 A WR4T SCREW M5 L=12 4
18 10080222  |FE4R COVER PLATE 2
19 10081009 B LEFT ALUMINIUM PROFILE 1
20 10003131 M8 R} NUT M8 4
21 10081023 R4 PULL PLATE 1
22 10002066 M8 X 2042 4T SCREW M8 L=20 1
23 10003875  |WE4T SCREW 4
24 10080913 MR KRNI 4 SUCTION FAN SWITCH 1
25 10061935 R Y T O 4 A POWER SWITCH 1
26 10087206 BRET SCREW 2
27 10087162 BRET SCREW 8
28 10081555  |E)RE 5 COVER PLATE 1
[ 29 10003108 M6 X 16824T SCREW M6 _[=16 6
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IR MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS
75 fHs 2 HR DESCRIPTION B
NO. Part No. Qty
1 10003185  [ST2. 2X 6. 5-C-HiZ4T SCREW ST 2.2X6.5 2
2 10051651 [] 7 Bl AR SCAVENGING FELT HOLDER 1
3 10051707 VHI B [ JH £ SCAVENGING FELT 1
4 10051652 [ e A ] 7 e HOLDER 1
5 10080220  |M8X 2582 4T SCREW M8 L=25 4
6 10003131 MSHZE B} NUT M8 4
7 10064228 TH A OIL RESERVOIR 1
8 10039654  [M3X 16H24T SCREW M3 L=16 4
9 10052876  |M6X 208244 SCREW M6 L=20 3
10 10003032  [MeHZ £t NUT M6 4
11 10081955 M8 X 2041 A W4T SCREW M8 L=20 4
12 20031491  [MLZEA4AK L migs ON THE MACHINE FRAMEU 1
13 20031498 UNEER T RES SIDE BAFFLE 2
14 10041876  |#24T SCREW 22
15 20031497 Jii BBl e i BACK BAFFLE 1
16 20031496 J BT L P 7 REAR MOTOR BAFFLE 1
17 10054074 [M20X 1. 5424 SCREW M20X 1.5 4
18 10054852 @20 H PLAIN WASHER 20 8
19 10054004  [#R A RUBBER PAD 4
20 10054086 [/NE[MEEE(GB/T 810-1988) NUT 12
21 20031490 | AL2E A mE R MACHINE FRAME 1
22 10057044  [— &= JHFEGD-80F INTEGRAL ANGLE WHEEL 4
| 23 10081955 [M8 X 2040 £ i2 4] SCREW M8 =20 16
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SUCTION COVER COMPONENTS

75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPT LY Qty
1 20030282 T EERAAE (B LOWER COVER PLATE 1
2 10048800  |M4X 10#24T SCREW M4 L=10 21
3 10077847 AN R iE60 STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP 60 4
4 10083020 |60 LU 1. BM N 44 ASPIRATION CHANNEL 2
5 10078879 HE SUPPRESSOR 1
6 10078878 | i@ KL VORTEX FAN 1
7 10012605  |M10WZ K] NUT M10 4
8 10052041 £ GASKET 8
9 10003087 1034 WASHER 10 4
10 10010081 M10 X 6082 4T SCREW M10 L=60 4
11 10072653  |M5X 10#24T SCREW M5 L=10 3
12 10085119 | XUE &4 & AIR VOLUME CONTROL VALVE 1
13 10084285 R 5 B COVER PLATE OF SUCTION BOX 1
14 10001513 |M3X6 24T SCREW M3 L=6 12
15 10082305 e SUCTION BOX BUCKLE 4
16 10059873 M6 HZB} NUT M6 2
17 10002995 | WASHER 1
18 10082293 R SEALING PLATE 2
19 10082295 | E IR SEAL RUBBER 2
20 10082315 W R & AFIMID16 X 20 SUCTION BOX CYLINDER MID16X 20 1
21 10082296 | SHL 22 BEMR CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE 2
22 10052378 | R & H:3LPLA-M5 TRACHEAL JOINT PL4-M5 2
23 10082294 SRR AR SEALING PLATE PRESSURE PLATE 1
24 10003027 MAKE B} NUT M4 8
25 10005350  |M4X8 24T SCREW M4 L=8 8
26 20032945 (W R A WA SUCTION BOX COMPONENTS PAINTING 1
27 10011824 M6X 12 HE4AT SCREW M6 L=12 4
28 10082292 T8 I S AR FILTER SCREEN PRESSURE PLATE 1
29 10082291 & JE i e METAL FILTER SCREEN 1
30 10082316 $25 BPM4 JOINT BPM4 2
31 10085118 | FA AR H SINGLE SIDED SPONGE 600mm
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